



**City of Bangor Bid Tabulation
 Bid: CY 2024 Paving Program
 Proposal No. P24-34**

Bid Opening: February 28, 2024

CITY OF BANGOR

Item	Description	Est Qty	Unit	B & B Paving, Inc.		Eurovia Atlantic Coast, LLC dba Northeast Paving		Hopkins Paving LLC		Roundy's Paving LLC		Street's Landscape & Lawn Care, Inc.	
				Hermon, ME		Bangor, ME		Hermon, ME		Newport, ME		Old Town, ME	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
A-1	9.5 mm Surface HMA	13,214	Ton	\$ 98.70	\$ 1,304,221.80	\$ 124.00	\$1,638,536.00	\$ 107.50	\$1,420,505.00	\$ 130.00	\$1,717,820.00	\$ 103.50	\$1,367,649.00
A-2	12.5 mm Fine Surface	0	Ton	\$ 97.70	\$ -	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$ 125.00	\$ -	N/A	N/A
A-3	12.5 mm Fine Polymer Surface	0	Ton	\$ 108.60	\$ -	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
A-4	19.0 mm Binder HMA	386	Ton	\$ 96.70	\$ 37,326.20	\$ 119.00	\$ 45,934.00	\$ 105.50	\$ 40,723.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 46,320.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 48,636.00
A-5	Bituminous Tack	8,999	Gallons	\$ 9.00	\$ 80,991.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 103,488.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 71,992.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 53,994.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 107,988.00
A-6	Milling	31,860	Sq. Yards	\$ 3.00	\$ 95,580.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 159,300.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 119,475.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 159,300.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 127,440.00
A-7	Reclaim	0	Sq. Yards	\$ 5.00	\$ -	\$ 6.00	\$ -	\$ 4.50	\$ 12,402.00	\$ 5.50	\$ -	N/A	N/A
CY 24 Paving of Parking Lots & Other Areas (Tentative)													
B-1	9.5 mm Surface HMA	837	Tons	\$ 125.00	\$ 104,625.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 251,100.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 146,475.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 146,475.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 106,299.00
B-2	Bituminous Tack	497	Gallons	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,473.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 5,715.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,976.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,982.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,964.00
B-3	Milling	0	Sq. Yards	\$ 7.00	\$ -	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$ 6.00	\$ -	N/A	N/A
Total Bid Amount:				\$	1,627,217.00	\$	2,204,074.00	\$	1,815,548.00	\$	2,126,891.00	\$	1,763,976.00
								*A-7 Reclaim - bidder included 2,756 Sq. Yards					